

25 West 4th Street, 700 City Hall Annex Saint Paul, MN 55102 Tel: 651-266-6234

March 6, 2023

Sewer Repair Work - Woodlawn Avenue and Highland Parkway

Dear Saint Paul Resident or Business:

Sewer repair work will be happening on Woodlawn Avenue South between Ford Parkway and Highland Parkway and on Highland Parkway between Mississippi River Boulevard and Woodlawn Avenue South. The work is planned to begin the week of March 13 and last approximately four to six weeks. The City of Saint Paul is working with a contractor (ECI) to repair a storm sewer tunnel. See attached map for work site locations.

How this impacts you:

- Woodlawn Avenue will be closed to thru traffic between Highland Parkway and Ford Parkway.
- Highland Parkway will be closed to thru traffic between Woodlawn and Mississippi River Boulevard. No parking signs will be posted along Highland Parkway.
- Access to private driveways, parking lots, businesses, and residences will be maintained.
- For businesses on Ford Parkway, customers should enter Woodlawn Avenue from Ford Parkway to access parking lots.
- The bus stop on Ford Parkway at Woodlawn Avenue will remain open.
- No parking signs may be posted near the construction sites. Please follow all posted signs.
- Snow removal on within the work sites will be performed by the contractor.

What is the cost?

There is no cost to property owners for the sewer work.

Project updates:

Sewer project updates will be posted online at stpaul.gov/sewerwork.

Questions:

For questions, please contact Aaron Hass at 651-485-2262 or <u>aaron.hass@ci.stpaul.mn.us</u>.

Thank you,

Aaron Hass, P.E.

Saint Paul Public Works Sewer Utility

CITY OF SAINT PAUL MELVIN CARTER, MAYOR

AN AFFIRMATIVE ACTION & EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

STPAUL.GOV



Claron D. Hass